
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA,CUTTACK   

Institution of Applications for issue of Certified Copies.   

  

Date : 31.05.2025  

SL

. 

No

. 

C.A.No. 

Date of 

Applicat

ion 

Case 

No. 

Name of 

the 

Applicant 

C.C 

Type 

Jud

ge 

/ 

Cou

rt 

Nam

e 

C.C 

Applied For 

Dealin

g  

Sectio

n 

Seat 

1 
45033/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

1503/202

5 

RB MISHRA C.O.  Order Dtd. 

2025-04-21 
BAIL-1 (Seat No-13) 

2 
45043/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

13991/20

25 

M DAS C.O.  Order Dtd. 

2025-05-16 
 (Seat No-13) 

3 
45045/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

LAA-

65/2015 
M.R.SAHOO C.O.  Order Dtd. 

2025-05-01 

FIRST 

APPEAL 
(Seat No-3) 

4 
45052/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

14513/20

25 

D K SAHU C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

20 

Order Dtd. 

9999-12-31 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

7 

(Seat No-10) 

5 
45053/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15360/20

25 

S K BEHERA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

20 

Order Dtd. 

2025-06-23 
 (Seat No-10) 

6 
45054/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15025/20

25 

R K BARIK C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

20 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

1 

(Seat No-1) 

7 
45055/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15158/20

25 

S NAYAK C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

20 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

6 

(Seat No-35) 

8 
45056/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15169/20

25 

B K PATI C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

20 

Order Dtd. 

2025-06-20 
 (Seat No-35) 

9 
45057/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15220/20

25 

B BEHERA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

20 

Order Dtd. 

2025-06-20 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

7 

(Seat No-5) 

10 
45059/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15127/20

25 

D.BISWAL C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

5 

(Seat No-47) 



11 
45060/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

FAO-

342/2019 
P K JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2019-10-15 

MISC. 

APPEAL 

SEC. 

(Seat No-9) 

12 
45061/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15253/20

25 

P K JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

4 

(Seat No-38) 

13 
45062/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

14529/20

25 

P K JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

4 

(Seat No-17) 

14 
45063/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15186/20

25 

D.BISWAL C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

3 

(Seat No-28) 

15 
45064/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15251/20

25 

P K JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

4 

(Seat No-38) 

16 
45065/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15227/20

25 

S.K.NANDA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-38) 

17 
45066/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15242/20

25 

P K JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

6 

(Seat No-16) 

18 
45067/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15125/20

25 

S.K.BEHERA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-16) 

19 
45068/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15249/20

25 

P K JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

7 

(Seat No-44) 

20 
45069/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15246/20

25 

P K JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

8 

(Seat No-40) 

21 
45070/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

14570/20

25 

P.K.JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

2 

(Seat No-45) 

22 
45071/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15213/20

25 

P K JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

7 

(Seat No-44) 

23 
45072/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15369/20

25 

S.K.BEHERA C.O. 
COUR

T 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-31 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

3 

(Seat No-28) 



NO. 

25 

24 
45073/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15363/20

25 

S.K.BEHERA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-31 
 (Seat No-28) 

25 
45074/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15287/20

25 

N.K.ROUT C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

5 

(Seat No-47) 

26 
45075/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15218/20

25 

P K JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

 
WRIT 

BRANCH-

1 

(Seat No-2) 

27 
45076/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15312/20

25 

D.BISWAL C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

5000-01-01 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

1 

(Seat No-1) 

28 
45077/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15166/20

25 

K C SAMAL C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

3 

(Seat No-28) 

29 
45078/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15208/20

25 

P.K.JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-28) 

30 
45079/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15214/20

25 

P K JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-28) 

31 
45081/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15211/20

25 

P.K.JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

1 

(Seat No-2) 

32 
45083/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15225/20

25 

N ROUT C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-2) 

33 
45087/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

3729/202

5 

T R DAS C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-09 
 (Seat No-2) 

34 
45088/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15221/20

25 

P K JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-2) 

35 
45089/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

ABLAPL-

5962/202

5 

T R DAS C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-15 
 (Seat No-2) 



36 
45091/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

2438/202

5 

T R DAS C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-09 
 (Seat No-2) 

37 
45094/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15233/20

25 

N ROUT C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-2) 

38 
45095/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15286/20

25 

P K JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

5 

(Seat No-22) 

39 
45097/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15255/20

25 

DR.PURUSOT

TAM CHULI 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

1 

(Seat No-2) 

40 
45099/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15365/20

25 

S K BEHERA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

3 

(Seat No-28) 

41 
45101/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15313/20

25 

D BISWAL C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

3 

(Seat No-28) 

42 
45102/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15248/20

25 

H K PATRA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

1 

(Seat No-1) 

43 
45103/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15133/20

25 

B SINGH C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

3 

(Seat No-28) 

44 
45105/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

14765/20

25 

P K JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-23 
 (Seat No-28) 

45 
45107/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15171/20

25 

A K JATI C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

6 

(Seat No-25) 

46 
45109/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

14544/20

25 

A K JATI C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

8 

(Seat No-43) 

47 
45111/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15065/20

25 

RABINDRA 

KUMAR 

PATNAIK 

C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

2 

(Seat No-45) 

48 
45114/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15026/20

25 

RABINDRA 

KUMAR 

PATNAIK 

C.O. 
COUR

T 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

4 

(Seat No-19) 



NO. 

25 

49 
45120/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15025/20

25 

K.C.PANDA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

1 

(Seat No-1) 

50 
45122/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15312/20

25 

D.BISWAL C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

1 

(Seat No-1) 

51 
45123/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

985/2015 
K SAHOO C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-09 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

6 

(Seat No-36) 

52 
45124/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

985/2015 
B K PARDHI C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-09 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

6 

(Seat No-36) 

53 
45125/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

985/2015 

S CH 

SUNDARA 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-09 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

6 

(Seat No-36) 

54 
45126/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5398/202

5 

R.K.MALLIC

K 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-36) 

55 
45127/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5395/202

5 

R.K.MALLIC

K 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-36) 

56 
45128/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5393/202

5 

R.K.MALLIC

K 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-36) 

57 
45129/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5408/202

5 

ANITA 

SAHOO 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-36) 

58 
45130/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5406/202

5 

ANITA 

SAHOO 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
BAIL-2 (Seat No-11) 

59 
45131/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5414/202

5 

MAHES DAS C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-11) 

60 
45132/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5381/202

5 

MAHES DAS C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-11) 



61 
45134/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5397/202

5 

MANOJ 

KUMAR PANI 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-11) 

62 
45135/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5392/202

5 

MANOJ 

KUMAR PANI 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-11) 

63 
45136/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15298/20

25 

HRUDANANDA 

MOHAPATRA 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-11) 

64 
45139/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5407/202

5 

M. R. 

SAHOO 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

  (Seat No-11) 

65 
45140/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5426/202

5 

M. R. 

SAHOO 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

  (Seat No-11) 

66 
45141/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5424/202

5 

R. K. 

BARIK 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

 BAIL-2 (Seat No-7) 

67 
45142/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5422/202

5 

P.K.PAL C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

  (Seat No-7) 

68 
45143/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

5420/202

5 

R. K. 

BARIK 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

 
WRIT 

BRANCH-

8 

(Seat No-41) 

69 
45144/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5365/202

5 

BALARAM 

SINGH 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

  (Seat No-41) 

70 
45145/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5405/202

5 

P.K.PAL C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

25 

  (Seat No-41) 

71 
45146/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

1253/202

5 

P.K.BARIK C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-41) 

72 
45147/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5364/202

5 

MAHESWAR 

JATI 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

  (Seat No-41) 

73 
45148/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

3113/202

5 

JYOTI 

PRAKASH 

KAR 

C.O. 
COUR

T 
  (Seat No-41) 



NO. 

6 

74 
45149/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15088/20

25 

SK. SAMIM C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-41) 

75 
45150/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15090/20

25 

SK. SAMIM C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-07 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

1 

(Seat No-1) 

76 
45151/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15093/20

25 

SK. SAMIM C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-07 
 (Seat No-1) 

77 
45152/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5399/202

5 

S.C.BISWAL C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

  (Seat No-1) 

78 
45153/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15095/20

25 

SK. SAMIM C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-07 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

5 

(Seat No-32) 

79 
45155/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15181/20

25 

R.K.BARIK C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISI

ON 

BENCH-

1) 

(Seat No-105) 

80 
45156/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5410/202

5 

M.NANDY C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

  (Seat No-105) 

81 
45157/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15055/20

25 

B.DAS C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

2 

(Seat No-45) 

82 
45158/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15098/20

25 

JYOTI 

PRAKASH 

KAR 

C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-09 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

4 

(Seat No-19) 

83 
45159/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15061/20

25 

MADAN DAS C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

5 

(Seat No-20) 

84 
45160/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

3155/202

5 

S.SAHOO C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

  (Seat No-20) 

85 
45161/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15142/20

25 

P.K.DASH C.O. 
COUR

T 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-07 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

5 

(Seat No-47) 



NO. 

16 

86 
45162/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5417/202

5 

RASHMI 

RANJAN 

SINHA 

C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

16 

 BAIL-1 (Seat No-15) 

87 
45163/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15080/20

25 

SANKET 

KANUNGO 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

16 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISI

ON 

BENCH-

1) 

(Seat No-106) 

88 
45164/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15103/20

25 

S.K.BEHERA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-08 
 (Seat No-106) 

89 
45165/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5373/202

5 

MADAN DAS C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

  (Seat No-106) 

90 
45166/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15339/20

25 

JYOTI 

RANJAN 

SAHOO 

C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-03 
 (Seat No-106) 

91 
45167/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15241/20

25 

JIBAN 

JYOTI 

SAHOO 

C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-02 
 (Seat No-106) 

92 
45168/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

1294/202

5 

S.D.JENA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

  (Seat No-106) 

93 
45169/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5396/202

5 

HIMANSHU 

BHUSAN 

DASH 

C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

  (Seat No-106) 

94 
45170/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15176/20

25 

MANAS 

RANJAN 

SAHOO 

C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

6 

(Seat No-25) 

95 
45171/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5377/202

5 

MANOJ 

KUMAR PANI 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
BAIL-1 (Seat No-14) 

96 
45172/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

3695/202

5 

H. K. 

PATRA 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-09 
BAIL-2 (Seat No-9) 

97 
45173/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5372/202

5 

BINDU 

SAGAR 

SWAIN 

C.O. 
COUR

T 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
BAIL-1 (Seat No-13) 



NO. 

6 

98 
45174/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5387/202

5 

MAHES DAS C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-13) 

99 
45175/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5370/202

5 

MAHES DAS C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
BAIL-1 (Seat No-13) 

10

0 

45176/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15176/20

25 

K.C.TRIPAT

HY 
C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

6 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

6 

(Seat No-25) 

10

1 

45177/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

ABLAPL-

4395/202

5 

TR DAS C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-04-25 
 (Seat No-25) 

10

2 

45178/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15309/20

25 

S BEHERA C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

16 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-25) 

10

3 

45179/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

CMP-

548/2025 
S SAMAL C.O. 

COUR

T 

NO. 

3 

OLD 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

5 

(Seat No-23) 

10

4 

45034/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

ABLAPL-

6035/202

5 

MANORANJAN 

DAS 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-27 
 (Seat No-23) 

10

5 

45035/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

4629/202

5 

MANORANJAN 

DAS 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-14 
 (Seat No-23) 

10

6 

45036/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

ABLAPL-

951/2024 

VINAY 

PRAVIN 

GUAL 

GENER

AL 
 Final Order  (Seat No-23) 

10

7 

45037/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

ABLAPL-

951/2024 

VINAY 

PRAVIN 

GUAL 

GENER

AL 
 

Petition 

With 

Annexures 

 (Seat No-23) 

10

8 

45038/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15080/20

25 

SRITAM 

KUMAR 

MOHAPATRA 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISI

ON 

BENCH-

1) 

(Seat No-106) 

10

9 

45039/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

10372/20

22 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2024-06-27 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

1 

(Seat No-3) 

11

0 

45040/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

8554/201

4 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-13 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

3 

(Seat No-12) 



11

1 

45041/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

6334/202

4 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2024-03-20 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

3 

(Seat No-33) 

11

2 

45042/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

8236/202

4 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-16 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

2 

(Seat No-9) 

11

3 

45044/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

8910/202

4 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-16 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

1 

(Seat No-31) 

11

4 

45046/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

2193/202

5 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-02-20 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

6 

(Seat No-25) 

11

5 

45047/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

13112/20

21 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2024-02-19 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

6 

(Seat No-16) 

11

6 

45048/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5295/202

5 

SWARAJ 

PATEL 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-27 
 (Seat No-16) 

11

7 

45049/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5334/202

5 

SWARAJ 

PATEL 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
BAIL-2 (Seat No-11) 

11

8 

45050/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

6941/200

7 

SIBANANDA 

PATRA 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2013-04-05 
 (Seat No-11) 

11

9 

45051/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

6060/201

9 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2019-03-20 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

7 

(Seat No-10) 

12

0 

45104/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

CRLA-

587/2024 

SARBESWAR 

SAHOO 

GENER

AL 
 Entire 

Document 

CRIMINA

L 

APPEAL 

(Seat No-11) 

12

1 

45112/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

6397/202

4 

MANOJ 

KUMAR RANA 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2024-03-20 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

3 

(Seat No-33) 

12

2 

45119/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

10282/20

23 

MANOJ 

KUMAR RANA 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2023-04-05 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

5 

(Seat No-23) 

12

3 

45121/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

CRLMC-

1849/202

5 

ASUTOSH 

TRIPATHY 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-23) 

12

4 

45154/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5375/202

5 

UMA 

SHANKAR 

PATEL 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
BAIL-1 (Seat No-14) 

12

5 

45058/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

ABLAPL-

10274/20

24 

S P 

SAMANTA 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2024-12-03 
BAIL-1 (Seat No-14) 

12

6 

45080/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

11024/20

19 

S. C. DAS 
GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2019-07-24 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

1 

(Seat No-1) 



12

7 

45082/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

BLAPL-

5416/202

5 

D. SAHU 
GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-30 
 (Seat No-1) 

12

8 

45084/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

CRLMA-

29/2025 
P. C. DAS 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-03-10 
 (Seat No-1) 

12

9 

45085/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

OJC-

4315/200

0 

P. C. DAS 
GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2010-01-28 
 (Seat No-1) 

13

0 

45086/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

FA-

161/1978 

PRAKASH 

KUMAR JENA 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

1994-07-14 
 (Seat No-1) 

13

1 

45090/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

35666/20

22 

DEVI 

PRASAD DAS 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-16 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

4 

(Seat No-19) 

13

2 

45092/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

7979/201

1 

P. C. DAS 
GENER

AL 
 

Order Dtd. 

2014-05-

05Petition,A

nnexure, 

 (Seat No-19) 

13

3 

45093/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

1226/200

8 

DILLIP 

SAMAL 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2008-01-31 
 (Seat No-19) 

13

4 

45096/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

1573/202

3 

M. BEHERA 
GENER

AL 
 

Order Dtd. 

2024-04-

16Petition,A

nnexure, 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

2 

(Seat No-45) 

13

5 

45098/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

23612/20

23 

P. K. DASH 
GENER

AL 
 

PetitionAnne

xure,Entire 

Order, 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

6 

(Seat No-54) 

13

6 

45100/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

ABLAPL-

14759/20

24 

S. K. 

MOHANTY 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-04-09 
 (Seat No-54) 

13

7 

45106/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

SA-

45/1977 

PRAKASH 

KUMAR JENA 

GENER

AL 
 

Judgement 

Dtd. 1981-

08-

29Petition,A

nnexure, 

 (Seat No-54) 

13

8 

45108/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WA-

901/2025 

H. K. 

PANDA 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-27 
 (Seat No-54) 

13

9 

45110/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

ABLAPL-

5807/202

5 

BIBHUTI 

RANJAN 

MOHANTY 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-23 
BAIL-2 (Seat No-8) 

14

0 

45113/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WPCRL-

254/2013 

SAMIR 

BARIK 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2023-10-03 

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISI

ON 

BENCH-

1) 

(Seat No-105) 

14

1 

45115/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

14124/20

24 

UMAKANTA 

CHHOTRAY 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-01-27 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

3 

(Seat No-28) 



14

2 

45116/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

CMP-

1226/202

4 

ASHOK 

PATRA 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-08 
 (Seat No-28) 

14

3 

45117/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

14743/20

25 

JAYAKRISHN

A 

MOHAPATRA 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-23 

WRIT 

BRANCH-

8 

(Seat No-29) 

14

4 

45118/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

CRLMP-

63/2025 

P. K. 

NAYAK 

GENER

AL 
 Order Dtd. 

2025-05-12 
 (Seat No-29) 

14

5 

45133/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15126/20

25 

P.K.DAS 
GENER

AL 
  

WRIT 

BRANCH-

6 

(Seat No-25) 

14

6 

45137/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15128/20

25 

P.K.DAS 
GENER

AL 
  

WRIT 

BRANCH-

8 

(Seat No-40) 

14

7 

45138/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15117/20

25 

P.K.DAS 
GENER

AL 
  

WRIT 

BRANCH-

4 

(Seat No-19) 

14

8 

45180/2

025 

31.05.202

5 

WP(C)-

15354/20

25 

P.K.DAS 
GENER

AL 
  

WRIT 

BRANCH-

7 

(Seat No-48) 

N I C 

 


